TYENDINAGA MOHAWK COUNCIL MINUTES JUNE 324, 2020

A meeting of the Tyendinaga Mohawk Council held on Wednesday, June 24, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. via Microsoft Teams video conferencing for Local Business

Present: Chief R. Donald Maracle

Councillors: Josh Hill, Carl E. (Ted) Maracle, Kelly Maracle

Staff: Angela Maracle, Senior Director of Operations joined at 7:58

p.m.; Shelley Bowden, Executive Administrative Assistant;

Absent: Lynda Leween, due to a family matter; David Souliere, CAO due to

illness:

Tom is also asking for a Access to Territory MCR for ATCO Structure and Logistics for a training on the site of the petroleum station.

MOTION #1:

Moved by Carl E. (Ted) Maracle seconded by Kelly Maracle that WHEREAS the Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte have the existing and inherent right of self-determination, which includes the inherent jurisdiction over their lands, peoples and territory;

AND WHEREAS the Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte have aboriginal and treaty rights, and other rights and freedoms that are recognized and affirmed in the Constitution of Canada, which include the inherent right of self-determination and jurisdiction over their lands, peoples and territory;

AND WHEREAS the Tyendinaga Mohawk Council is the community government within the Tyendinaga Mohawk Territory and has inherent jurisdiction to make laws, regulations and policies to meet the needs and concerns of the Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte;

AND WHEREAS the Tyendinaga Mohawk Council intends to preserve the cultural, political and economic integrity of the Mohawk Territory and community of Tyendinaga;

AND WHEREAS the Tyendinaga Mohawk Council is striving to create an environment conducive to the establishment of economic development within the Tyendinaga Mohawk Territory;

AND WHEREAS as part of creating an environment conducive to economic development, the Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte businesses wish to enter into contractual agreements with product suppliers;

AND WHEREAS as a condition of the contract, the supplier requires a Resolution from the Council to enter the "Territory";

AND WHEREAS Thomas J. Maracle, owner of Build All Contractors has requested that Council pass this Resolution and agrees to its content.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Tyendinaga Mohawk Council hereby grants ATCO Structures & Logistics Ltd. and its agents and assigns the right to enter upon the Tyendinaga Mohawk Territory for the specific purpose of the contract dated June 17, 2020, with Tom Maracle, Build All Contractors to access any equipment directly related to the aforesaid contract between Tom Maracle and ATCO Structures & Logistics Ltd.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT this right of access shall not be withdrawn without the prior written agreement of both ATCO

Disclaimer: Comments of individual members may not necessarily reflect the opinion of the whole Council.

Structures & Logistics Ltd or its assigns and the Tyendinaga Mohawk Council. M.C.R. #2020/21-007.

Carried.

MOTION #2: Moved by Carl E. (Ted) Maracle seconded by Kelly Maracle to

approve signing the Workplans and Budgets for the Culbertson Tract

Land Claim and the Turton Penn Lose of Use.

Carried.

MOTION #3: Moved by Carl E. (Ted) Maracle seconded by Josh Hill to pay the Alan

Pratt invoices #5711 in the amount of \$2,619.00 regarding Culbertson Tract Land Claim; #5712 in the amount of \$860.00 regarding Turton

Penn Lose of Use.

Carried

MOTION #4: Moved by Kelly Maracle, seconded by Carl E. (Ted) Maracle that this

meeting be adjourned. (9:55 p.m.)

Carried.

Recorded by: Shelley Bowden Executive Administrative Assistant

Chief R. Donald Maracle